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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 846 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr L J Basson (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 846

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 31 MARCH 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)

846. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) What is the (i) total amount that her department owes to each contractor as at 28
February 2017, (ii) name of each contractor and (iii) outstanding amount and (b) by what date will the outstanding amounts be paid to the respective contractors? NW910E
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REPLY:

Kindly refer to the presentation provided to the Portfolio Committee on Water and Sanitation on 03 March 2017 by the Department of Water and Sanitation for details of supplier invoices and the reasons for non-payment.
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